The 93rd International MIYASAMA Ski Games
Men’ s Slalom
Sapporo / JAPAN

MEN SLALOM
OFFICIAL RESULTS
JURY: TECHNICAL DATA
FIS TD Kanzaki Nobuhiko [JPN] NAME OF COURSE
Teine New Slalom Course
REFEREE Shinohe Tomoya [JPN] START 790m
FINISH 625m
CHIEF OF RACE Oshigiri Takashi [JPN] VERTICAL DROP 165m
FIS-HOMOLOG. No. 14501/03/22
Ist RUN 2nd RUN
COURSE SETTER Harada Gen [JPN] COURSE SETTER Takahashi Kenichi  [JPN]
FORE RUNNER - A - Takahashi Tsuyoshi [JPN] FORE RUNNER - A - Takahashi Tsuyoshi [JPN]
FORE RUNNER - B - Sambuichi Asahi [JBEN] FORE RUNNER - B - Sambuichi Asahi [JPN]
FORE RUNNER - C - Matsuoka Sora [JPN] FORE RUNNER - C - Matsucka Sora [JPN]
NUMBER OF GATES 57(55) START TIME 8:50 NUMBER OF GATES 50(49) START TIME 10:55
WEATHER Cloudy SNOW Hard WEATHER Cloudy SNOW Hard
START/FINISH TEMP. =G J =3€ START/FINISH TEMP. 2°C / 2C
F=730
PL ST CODE  COMPETITORS e YEAR OF TIME TIME TOTAL RACE
No No  SURNAME+NAME NAT BIRTH 1st RUN 2nd RUN TIME POINT
1 4 304242 NARITA Hideyuki JEN 93 46.23 4512 1:31.35 0.00
2 2 304801 MATSUMOTO Tatsuki JPN 96 4589 4556 1:31.45 0.80
3 5 6301086 SATO Taiga JPN 01 46.89 4524 1:32.13 6.23
4 13 6300690 SATO Ryuma JPN 99 46.72 4553 1:32.25 7.19
5} 7 6300881 ISHIJIMA Yuichiro JPN 00 47.00 4544 1:32.44 8.71
6 3 6301499 KATAYAMA Ryoma JPN 03 46.97 4586 1:32.83 11.83
7 11 6300695 AIHARA Taro JPN 99 47 62 4568 1:33.30 15.58
8 12 6301838 SATO Reon JPN 05 47 11 46.38 1:33.49 17.10
9 15 6300202 YAMAKOSHI Takafumi JPN 97 48.73 46.27 1:35.00 29.17
10 18 6301325 SHINDO Takumi JPN 02 48.76 46.44 1:35.20 30.77
11 1 6301498 UMEZAWA Takatoshi JPN 03 48.15 47.47 1:35.62 34.12
12 16 6301317 MACHIDA Masato JPN 02 49 .48 46,78 1:36.26 39.24
13 17 6301510 TAKEUCHI Hajime JPN 03 48.53 48.89 1:37.42 48.51
14 10 6301614 KOTANI Yuto JPN 04 4975 48.02 1:37.77 51.30
15 30 6301771 SUZUKI Aso JPN 05 4979 48.08 1:37.87 52.10
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The 93rd International MIYASAMA Ski Games

Men” s Slalom
Sapporo / JAPAN
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6301790
6301834
6301158
6301644
6301878
6301645
6301562
6301507
6301407
6301841
6301688
6301567
6301826
6301334

DID NOT START

29

6301009

DID NOT FINISH

8
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28

6300518
6301500
6301320
6300874
6301617
6301517

DISQUALIFIED

NOT PERMITTED TO START

DID NOT START

DID NOT FINISH
6 6301031
22 6301321
40 6301690

COMPETITORS
SURNAME+NAME

mmm e YEAR OF  TIME

NAKAGAWA Ken
MIZOGUCHI Haruto
TERASHIMA Riki
HIRATA Masaki
ABE Sohei
YAMAMOTO Haru
TAKEMURA Koki
HORII Kova
MIYAGI Ryosuke
SASAMORI Taiga
SEKI Kyota

SAITO Taira
TANAKA Shungo
YOSHIKAWA Ryuki
UCHIDA Taisei
NAKATA Kouki
MAKIMURA Kohtaro
OHASHI Kohei

[1st RUN]
KOBAYASHI Kaito

[1st RUN]
MIKAMI Taiga
NISHIHARA Taivo
OIKE Tomomi
KATO Taichi
MIURA Keito
MAZAWA Shosei

[1st RUN]
[1st RUN]
[2nd RUNJ
[2nd RUN]
SATO Shintaro

AMANO Kento
WATANABE Shoki

06/03/2022 / Mt. Teine / SAPPORO

NAT BIRTH 1st RUN
JPN 05 49.86
JPN 03 50.34
JPN 04 50.70
JPN 02 50.87
JPN 05 50.86
JPN 05 52.01
JPN 99 53.77
JPN 04 53.74
JPN 05 53.04
JPN 04 54.98
JPN 97 56.47
JPN 03 56.91
JPN 02 57.64
JPN 05 58.71
JPN 04 53.92
JPN 97 1:01.33
JPN 05 1:02.16
JPN 90 58.40

1
JPN 01

6
JPN 98
JPN 03
JPN 02
JPN 00
JPN 04
JPN 03

0

0

0

3
JPN 01
JPN 02
JPN 04

TIME
2nd RUN

48.26
48.12
47.80
48.34
48.59
49.13
49.88
49.98
51.13
51.09
51.01
52.66
53.74
54.90
1:02.44
56.97
1:03.57
1:19.58
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54.10
56.82
57.14
62.81
64.73
78.23
98.29
98.85
102.45
117.63
128.90
145.60
160.06
177.89
199.86
215.36
274.74
372.63
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The 93rd

International MIYASAMA Ski Games
Men’ s Slalom
Sapporo / JAPAN

F=730
PL ST CODE COMPETITORS YEAR OF TIME  TIME  TOTAL RACE
No No  SURNAME+NAME NAT BIRTH 1st RUN 2nd RUN  TIME POINT
DISQUALIFIED [2nd RUN] 0
NOT PERMITTED TO START  [2nd RUN] 0
FIS TD Ranzaki Nobuhike  [JPN] 878 %
06/03/2022 / Mt. Teine / SAPPORO 1625 M8 /3
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The 93rd International MIYASAMA Ski Games

Men’ s Slalom
Sapporo / JAPAN

THE BEST 10 AFTER FINISH
PL ST CODE COMPETITORS FIS BEST 5 RACE
No No  SURNAME+NAME NAT POINTS POINTS
1 4 304242 NARITA Hideyuki JPN 27.99 27.99 0. 00
2 2 304801 MATSUMOTO Tatsuki JPN 32. 30 32. 30 0. 80
3 5 6301086 SATO Taiga JPN 61. 46
4 13 6300690 SATO Ryuma JPN 40. 05 40, 05 7.19
5 7 6300881 ISHIJIMA Yuichiro JPN 49, 42
6 3 6301499 KATAYAMA Ryoma JPN 43.15
7 11 6300695 AIHARA Taro JPN 40. 99 40. 99 15. 58
8 12 6301838 SATO Reon JPN 61. 14
9 15 6300202 YAMAKOSHI Takafumi JPN 41.94 41.94 29. 17
10 18 6301325 SHINDO Takumi JPN 79. 29
THE BEST 5 AT START
RACE ST CODE COMPETITORS - FIS
RESULT No No  SURNAME+NAME NAT POINTS
1 4 304242 NARITA Hidevuki JPN 27.99
2 2 304801 MATSUMOTO Tatsuki JPN 32. 30
4 13 6300690 SATO Ryuma JPN 40. 05
7 11 6300695 AIHARA Taro JPN 40. 99
9 15 6300202 YAMAKOSHI Takafumi JPN 41.94
TOTALS:
FIS Points of Best 5 at Start (B) 183. 27
FIS Points of Best at Finish in Top 10 (A) 183. 27
Race Points of Corresponding Competitors (C) 52,74
Calculated Penalty(A+B-C)/10=> 31. 380
Rounded 31. 38
Category Adder 3.00
Calculated Penalty 34, 38
Penalty Applied 34. 38
FIS TD Kanzaki Nobuhiko [JPN] 878 ,///////:::éiézi;ff"‘gﬁ:L—j:::::>
C =
06/03/2022 / Mt. Teine / SAPPORO / 1625 SM9 /1

MEN SLALOM
PENALTY CALCULATION
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#03E EEAF—KESERERS
EHENR BTFRAIn—LEER
JeiEE  ALPR

B [Bldx
INFURIE TR
val— T =hNT—F
Hifrf s (FE [FE] a— A4
FAR TN 22~ 5 A [EldEa -
BEE: MUE b [b#EE] AH— S 790m
Tamyalis 625m
B ERE ) K [k eE] FE e A= 165m
FRETHF—3 3 No. SAJ04-SL-11/97
1 AH 2AKH
T— Aty F— KW = (E ] a— Ay A — s (de#iE ]
ATAESE - A - s 9 Blati:30 ATAESR - A - P (Ac#iE |
AIER - B - =4— 1B CbiEiE ] AiEHR - B - Z=4— B (b ]
AiAE# - C - AR AR (ki) RS - C - FAIE  H2E [AbifgaE ]
HHEPH % 57 (55) A& — IR 8:50 M % 50 (49) 24— R 10:55
K <Hh EH AN— R K <HY FH n— K
A — /T 4=y a ik -3C / 3C AH—FT7 4= w2 KR 2C 7 2°C
F=730
IAfE Ah=h b BRE s 1A 24&/AB & & L—X
No No K4 R &% mom 4 1 = 5 7 3 N (P
1 4 03000054 FRE FIF HRI W7H%7 4= h"SC 93 46.23 4512 1:31.35 0.00
2 2 03006031 #iA EA E o0 BYERTAS-177° 96 45.89 4556 1:31.45 0.80
3 5 03013837 {&iE KJE T HAKE 01 46.89 4524 1:32.13 6.23
4 13 03010494 (g & eIt HIFEKFE 99 46.72 4553 1:32.25 719
5 7 03011657 Ak f#—HD a3 BREH K 00 47.00 4544 1:32.44 8.71
6 3 03017147  FIl BERE dbiiE  deRE R 03 46.97 4586 1:32.83 11.83
7 11 03010143  FHBL AER PRI BT T 4 — KSC 99 47.62 4568 1:33.30 15.58
8 12 03019185 fEj#E L A4 jeifEE AeE s 05 47.11 46.38 1:33.49 17.10
9 15 03009150 L&Y 5 ez B FroREAX—2F7 97 48.73 46.27 1:35.00 29.17
10 18 03014873 iEjiE $hif S AR 02 48.76 46.44 1:35.20 30.77
11 1 03017295 HEi2 F=H) 1 dbiEiE AcEE R 03 48.15 47.47 1:35.62 34.12
12 16 03016188 HTH H{— EST:A EECR 02 4948 46.78 1:36.26 39.24
13 17 03016881 I — bifEiE LR —Ee 03 48.53 48.89 1:37.42 48.51
14 10 03020289 /g3 f&:) JeiEE  AciEEE AL A 04 49.75 48.02 1:37.77 51.30
15 30 03020033 £k FEE HIR N LS 05 49.79 48.08 1:37.87 52.10
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F93[E ERRA ¥ —RSERBHEE
BmABEN BFRAZo—LBE

deveE  ALIRT
F=730
iy 25—F a-h EEEEE - S s 14AH 2K & F L—RA
No No K4 B 4% Br B 4 BE R OBF R B R ORA b
16 23 03020290 )i $A eiEE AcEFERELR SR 05 49.86 4826 1:38.12 5410
17 19 03017015 &0 B eiEE EERKETELLRSE 03 50.34 4812 1:38.46 56.82
18 21 03017316 =Fug #ipk b AbEFEFLIR SR 04 50.70  47.80 1:38.50 57.14
19 24 03017635 M ELNE ot HAREHKFE 02 50.87  48.34 1:39.21 62.81
20 25 03019624 [E R o) fEdm e e 05 50.86 48,59 1:39.45 64.73
21 32 03020145 |UA& @ el AcHEFEEALIR AR 05 52.01 4913 1:41.14 78.23
22 27 03011865 71kt #4& y KR P EEREy” 2272517 99 53.77 4988 1:43.65 98.29
23 31 03020139 iHEH FEX eieE dbEER 04 53.74 4998 1:43.72 98.85
24 33 03020040 ‘EHE BiG Bt )| i 05 53.04 51.13 14417 102.45
25 35 03018584 fEfR JE e ACER SR 04 54.98 51.09 1:46.07 117.63
26 34 03023320 B4 A el FAYEN S AT 9T 56.47 51.01 1:47.48 128.90
27 39 03018670 TEAE EH el EEjr T L 03 56.91 5266 1:4957 14560
28 38 03022847 M {(BE JeHfEiE P ATEN B ARAE-177T 02 57.64 53.74 1:51.38 160.06
29 41 03023151 FH)I| #EA JeiiiE Ak AR SR 05 58.71 5490 1:5361 177.89
30 36 03018687 WNH KA bt eI BH R e 04 53.92 1:02.44 1:56.36 199.86
31 42 03023406 H HE by A vEs A AMAE-4777 97 1:01.33 56.97 1:58.30 215.36
32 43 03023602  Hrkr T ACER AbifiiE R A 05 1:02.16 1:03.57 2:.0573 274.74
33 37 03021858 KiF #: Ll HERE =) F=h 90 58.40 1:19.58 2:17.98 372.63
DID NOT START [1st RUN] 1
29 03014345 /bR #E s eSS FHEAT 01
DID NOT FINISH [1st RUN] 6
8 03009689 =k KIk e (8 98
9 03016677 PHJE KBS dbifsE AbBR &R 03
14 03013806 R %y dbifEE  FoF o®{0Y az7AEF-I77 02
20 03015012 JNgE K— g3 BB R 00
26 03020424 =@ E- XM P T 04
28 03016299 [ A4 ESt RS 03
DISQUALIFIED [1st RUN] 0
NOT PERMITTED TO START  [1st RUN] 0
DID NOT START [2nd RUN] 0
DID NOT FINISH [2nd RUN] 3
6 03014438 #E# fE AHD =38t BREARKE 01
22 03015120 KB fi%s =31 bHEEEE K 02
40 03016882  EE FHHEE i JBJIIAR & 04
2022/03/06 / v FA % 0376 M8 /2
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No No K4 B 4 B 4 Br R OB B B OB ARAD
DISQUALIFIED [2nd RUN] 0
NOT PERMITTED TO START  [2nd RUN] 0

HiifcE M (2 (2581 48/106/98 /2/
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T4 =waBEDO L1 0%
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No No K4 B 4 FF B 4 BA b VAL Bk

I 403000054 FiH FiF R AT SC 93 16. 71 16. 71 0. 00

2 2 03006031 A4 EE BE RO BHERTA%-157 96 22. 02 22, 02 0. 80
3 5 03013837 {AjE ggﬁ%' =3 HARF 01 39. 83

4 13 03010494  frci ﬁ?ﬁ? T B R 99 19. 48 19. 48 7.19

5 703011657 ‘HE #H—ER il BRRHRAE 00 17. 66 17. 66 8.71
6 3 03017147 H1u BEE dbiE e 03 24. 90

7 11 03010143 FHE AER Rk BT X7 . — KSC 99 24. 65 24. 65 15. 58
8 12 03019185 f&EE L F dtiE AL ER 05 37.42
9 15 03009150 L@k & i B froRERAF—Z 57 97 31.77
10 18 03014873 iEfE fhiE ES50:H kK= 02 51.71

RAE— RO AL S 4
B A4-b =} B = SA]J
FHE No No K4 B & 5 B 4 A b
1 4 03000054 FEH FIF Ik AT 4= SC 93 16. 71
5 7 03011657 AHE #®—HE gt LN s 00 17. 66
4 13 03010494 f=fE BmE st HERT 99 19. 48
DNF2 6 03014438 e RS SEE BiGH KA 01 20.32
2 2 03006031 foA ER & R OBYERTAY-177 96 22.02
&5t
AH— MNEEDKRA s EfL54 (B) 96.19
T4 =y alGD L1 0/DFA L EAL5HA (A) 100.62 _

HUMBEDL—AFEA 2~ (0 32.28
~FAT 4 HE  (AHB-C) /10=> 16. 443
Y& A 16. 44
T AR 3.00
T 4 FHEE 19. 44
BWHEA~FTAT 4 23.00

7/
EiFfRE wiE FZ [558] 48/106/98 '
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Timing & Data Technical Report Alpine

Location Teine Category FIS- 2022
Nation JPN Competition Slalom (SL) Season

Event name The 93rd International Gender Men

MIYASAMA Ski Games Competition 1625

Competition 06.03.22 National race code 0376 Codex

Date

TIMING DEVICES Brand/Company Model Serial No Homologation No
System A Timer (at finish) SEIKO CT-500 SRYD1029 SEL.084T.11

System B Timer (at finish)  |SEIKO CT-500 SSYD1013 SEIL.084T. 11

Timer A Start (if used) -

Timer B Start (if used) -

Start Device SEIKO PBU-800 1019 SEIL98.16

Finish Cell A |SEIKO PBU-1000 1050 SEI.L99.16

Finish Cell B SEIKO PBU-900 1027 SELL98.16

Photo Finish A -

|Photo Finish B -

TIMING SUPPORT DEVICES Brand/Company Model Specifications

Video finish : [

Result software Software company Software name/version

SEIKO AlpinResultSystemVer5.3
Connection to start System A System B Voice connection
Cable Cable Cable
SYNCHRONIZATION System A System B Hand
(at finish) (at finish)

Syncronization time 07:35:00} - 407:35:00

Syncronization confirmation 07:36:00.441 07:36:00.441 Cat

TIMIING 1st Run 2nd Run
mgﬁﬁmm System A System B Hand System A System B Hand
precision of the timing device.

Start TOD First 08:50:01.828{ 08:50:01.829] 08:50:01.864] 10:55:29.833 10:56:29.834| 10:55:29.867
Finish TOD First 08:50:49.983| _ 08:50:49.994 08:50:50.012 10:56:22.497 10:56:22.509]  10:56:22.394
Net Time System A /BIBFirst] 004815 1 o 00:52.66| 39 R . T
Start TOD Last 09:24:01.352 09:24:01.353 09:24:01.333 11:21:56.872 11:21:56.874 11:21:56.826
Finish TOD Last 09:25:03.514]  09:25:03.496] 09:25:03.471 11:23:00.445 11:23:00.438]  11:23:00.380
{Net Time System A / BIB Last| 01:02.16] 43 - oo 0103570 430 g
|Net Time System A/ BIB Best| 00:45.89] 2| 00:45.12] 4

[Were all resuits from system A? [Yes| X [Nno | | 2
{Comments run 1 |Comments run 2 I
We certify that the timing and calculations of this event adhered to the FIS rules. IYes l X INo l : l :

Technical Delegate Chief of Timing and Calculation Timing Company

Name/Nation Nobuhiko Kanzaki (JPN) Name/Nation Toshihiro Yahara (JPN) Company Sapporo

TD Number 878

Email

Telephone

+91-90-2055-6318

f770ty@yahoo.co.jp

Telephone
Email

Name/Nation Hisashi Niwa (JPN)

+81-90-1524-0684
hisashi_niwa@nifty.com

o R

Craaterd nn 20220208 11-2G-n2

=

nana 1 nf 1

FEDERATION INTERNATIONALE DE SKi
INTERNATIONAL SKI FEDERATION
INTERNATIONALER SKI VERBAND
Timinna Rannrt R 2 4




